## IIM/SG/7\_WP2.1\_Appendix A

MEETING REF. (APIRG/RA SG)	CONCLUSI ON/ DECISION	REF N°	TITLE OF CONCLUSION/DECIS ION	TEXT OF CONCLUSION/DECISION	ACTIVITY	DELIVERABLE	STATUS
IIMSG6	Decision	6/07	Revision of the Terms of Reference of the IIM Sub-Group	That; To ensure that the functions and activities of the Sub-Group are consistently defined, the task force composed of Kenya, South Africa, Nigeria, and ASECNA to review Terms of Reference (ToR) of the IIM/SG and submit the revised ToR to the Chair and Vice-chair by 15 September 2023, for consideration and submission to APCC/8.	Kenya, South Africa, Nigeria, and ASECNA to review Terms of Reference (ToR) of the IIM/SG and submit the revised ToR to the Chair and Vice-chair by 15 September 2023.	Revised Terms of Reference (ToR) of the IIM/SG	Completed
IIMSG6	Decision	6/08		That; To achieve the APIRG IIM Sub-group objectives, the Work Programme as provided in Appendix 10 is approved.	Approval of the Work Programme of APIRG IIM/SG for 2023/2024	Approved Work Programme	Completed